w

WILLIAMSON
COUNTY

1848

Williamson County
Commissioners Court

Road Bond Program
November 19, 2019

PRIME
STRATEGIES,
INC.



w

[
WILLIAH_II'I_EGN

oty Precinct 1




North Mays Extension
(Paloma Drive to Oakmont Drive)

Anticipated Completion e
Spring 2020 I T

Original Contract Price = $10,775,835.75
Total Change Orders to Date = $0.00
Adjusted Contract Price = $10,775,835.75
Expenditures to Date = $5,580,335.04 (52%)




North Mays Extension
(Paloma Drive to Oakmont Drive)

S e ey

|
=
L
L1

1/ 11F‘



North Mays Extension
(Paloma Drive to Oakmont Drive)




W

[
WiLLiamMsoN
COUNTY
JETT

North Mays Extension

(Paloma Drive to Oakmont Drive)




(
Substantially Com

Pearson Ranch Road at Iveans Way

Pedestrian Crossing)

nlete

Partnership with the City of Austin

WilCo Contribution = 100% of the total project
cost, not to exceed $130,000.00

Construction is managed by the City of Austin




GGGGGG




Precinct 2




Bagdad Road (CR 279) at CR 278 (River ”
Ranch Park Road)

Anticipated Completion \
Early 2020 |

Cp 2

¥

Original Contract Price = $2,959,000.00
Total Change Orders to Date = $0.00
Adjusted Contract Price = $2,959,000.00
Expenditures to Date = $1,710,798.36 (58%)




Bagdad Road (CR 279) at CR 278 (River
Ranch Park Road)




Bagdad Road (CR 279) at CR 278 (River
Ranch Park Road)

12



Bagdad Road (CR 279) at CR 278 (River
Ranch Park Road)

13



San Gabriel Ranch Road Bridge at Lackey *
Creek

Anticipated Completion
Early 2020

Original Contract Price = $1,425,301.90
Total Change Orders to Date = $16,166.09
Adjusted Contract Price = $1,441,467.99
Expenditures to Date = $874,985.43 (61%)




San Gabriel Ranch Road Bridge at Lackey
Creek

15




16

Seward Junction Improvements

Anticipated Completion
Late 2020

Original Contract Price = $13,270,258.10
Total Change Orders to Date = $0.00
Adjusted Contract Price = $13,270,258.10
Expenditures to Date = $3,689,253.07 (28%)




GGGGGG




18

Seward Junction Improvements

18

WiLLiamMsoN
COUMNTY
154




19

Seward Junction Improvements




20

Precinct 3




21

Southwest Bypass Segment 2
(Southbound IH 35 to RM 2243)

Anticipated Completion o=/
Early 2020

Original Contract Amount = $8,087,943.77
Total Change Orders = $0.00

Adjusted Contract Price = $8,087,943.77
Expenditures to Date = S5,347,545.24 (66%)




Southwest Bypass Segment 2
(Southbound IH 35 to RM 2243)

22



Southwest Bypass Segment 2
(Southbound IH 35 to RM 2243)




Southwest Bypass Segment 2
(Southbound IH 35 to RM 2243)

24




CR 305 at IH 35
(Bridge Replacement)

25

Anticipated Completion )

Late 2019

e

Partnership with TxDOT
Original Contract Amount = $6,748,948.60
Construction is managed by TxDOT




4

=
WiLLiamMsoN
COUNTY

%; _

1548

CR 305 at IH 35
Bridge Replacement)

26

—_—




4

o oF
WiLLiamMsoN
COUNTY

1548

CR 305 at IH 35
(Bridge Replacement)

27

;arQL_
BeE Do)
. -




WiLLiamMsoN
COUNTY
JETT

CR 305 at IH 35
(Bridge Replacement)

28




IH 35 Ramp Reversals and Frontage Road
Conversion

Anticipated Completion
Fall 2020

Partnership with TxDOT
Original Contract Amount = $13,145,762.51
Construction is managed by TxDOT



IH 35 Ramp Reversals and Frontage Road ~
Conversion

E




IH 35 Ramp Reversals and Frontage Road ~
Conversion




2

W IH 35 Ramp Reversals and Frontage Road °

T T
WiLLiamMsoN
OUNTY

Conversion

L
c

i




33

Ronald Reagan Boulevard at IH 35
(Bridge Replacement)

Anticipated Completion —
Summer 2020 '
SENIS O

?\Q&g\’g\,
sl

Partnership with TxDOT
Original Contract Amount = $15,048,229.93
Construction is managed by TxDOT



34

Ronald Reagan Boulevard at IH 35

(Bridge Replacement)




35

Ronald Reagan Boulevard at IH 35
o (Bridge Replacement)




WiLLiamMsoN
COUNTY
JETT

Ronald Reagan Boulevard at IH 35
(Bridge Replacement)

36




Anticipated Completion

37

CR 176 at RM 2243
(RM 2243 to Parkside Parkway)

Spring 2020 EQMBT

Q
Ono
X

Original Contract Amount = $2,447,560.00
Total Change Orders = $0.00

AC

justed Contract Price = $2,447,560.00

Ex

venditures to Date = $567,710.26 (23%)



CR 176 at RM 2243
(RM 2243 to Parkside Parkway)

38



".'_r ..'-_I'
WiLLiamMsoN
COUNTY

S5

CR 176 at RM 2243
(RM 2243 to Parkside Parkway)

39



CR 176 at RM 2243
(RM 2243 to Parkside Parkway)

40



||||||||
CCCCCC

Anticipated Completion

41

i Limestone Terrace & Quarry Rim
(Sonterra Boulevard to IH 35 Frontage Road)

Spring 2020 7

Original Contract Amount = $1,060,707.70
Total Change Orders = S0.00

AC

justed Contract Price = $1,060,707.70

Ex

nenditures to Date = $201,666.91 (19%)



Limestone Terrace & Quarry Rim

(Sonterra Boulevard to IH 35 Frontage Road)




43

Limestone Terrace & Quarry Rim
(Sonterra Boulevard to IH 35 Frontage Road)

B ——— -

e —— V4
— i




WiLLiamMsoN
COUNTY
JETT

Limestone Terrace & Quarry Rim
(Sonterra Boulevard to IH 35 Frontage Road)




Precinct 4




Anticipated Completion
Spring 2020

46

CR 110 Middle
(Limmer Loop to CR 107)

Original Contract Amount = $8,910,862.73
Total Change Orders = $66,291.83

AC

justed Contract Price = $8,977,154.56

Ex

nenditures to Date = $2,476,168.11 (28%)



CR 110 Middle
(Limmer Loop to CR 107)

47

T




CR 110 Middle
(Limmer Loop to CR 107)

48

t




CR 110 Middle N

(Limmer Loop to CR 107)




